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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

DOCKET UT-130477 
In The Matter of the Petition of the Centurylink Companies - Qwest Corporation; 
Centurytel of Washington; Centurytel of Interisland; Centurytel of Cowiche; and 

United Telephone Company of the Northwest to be Regulated Under an Alternative 
Form of Regulation Pursuant to RCW 80.36.135 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Public Counsel’s Response to CenturyLink 
Refiled Petition for 4th Extension of AFOR upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by 
electronic transmission to the email address(es) or by mailing a true and correct copy, postage 
prepaid, to each party or party representative listed in the Commission's master service list for 
this docket. 

COMMISSION STAFF: 

Jeff Roberson  
Cassandra Jones 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Division   
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Jeff.Roberson@ATG.WA.GOV 
Cassandra.Jones@ATG.WA.GOV 

Jeanne Roth, Jeanne.Roth@ATG.WA.GOV 
Betsy DeMarco, 
Elizabeth.DeMarco@ATG.WA.GOV 

CENTURYLINK: 

Adam L. Sherr 
CenturyLink 
120 Lenora Street, 5th Floor 
Seattle, WA 98121 
Adam.sherr@lumen.com 

Josie Addington, josie.addington@lumen.com 

SPRINT NEXTEL: 

Kristin Jacobson 
Spring Nextel Corporation  
900 7th Street, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20001 
kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com 

SPRINT NEXTEL: 

Kenneth Schifman 
Spring Nextel Corporation  
6450 Spring Parkway 
Overland Park, KS 66521 
kenneth.shifman@sprint.com 
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SPRINT NEXTEL: 
 

Judith A. Endejan 
Endejan Law, LLC 
jendejan@topcclaw.com  
 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE AND 
FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES: 

 
Stephen S. Melnikoff 
Kyle J. Smith 
General Attorney 
U.S. Army Legal Office (JALS-RL) 
9275 Gunston Road, Suite 1300 
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060 
stephen.s.melnikoff.civ@mail.mil 
kyle.j.smith124.civ@mail.mil 
 

INTEGRA TELECOM: 
 

Douglas Denney 
Vice President, Costs & Policy 
Integra Telecom 
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Suite 500 
Portland, OR 97232 
dkdenney@integratelecom.com  
 

 

 
Dated at Seattle, Washington this 14th day of July, 2023. 
 
       /s/      
       CHANDA MAK 
       Legal Assistant
 


